
PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET
(BRAISING PAN - V1)

V1BPT10E-86 VPP-28E-208 28
Gallon 208V

V1BPT10E-96 VPP-28E-240 28
Gallon 240V

V1BPT10E-36 VPP-28E-480 28
Gallon 480V

V1BPT15E-86 VPP-40E-208 40
Gallon 208V

V1BPT15E-96 VPP-40E-240 40
Gallon 240V

V1BPT15E-36 VPP-40E-480 40
Gallon 480V

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

VULCAN-HART DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD., BALTIMORE, MD 21222
FORM 43413 (February 2024)



PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 2 - © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2024



Table of Contents

5 PANELS (10E)
7 PANELS (15E)
9 LID (10E)

11 LID (15E)
13 CONTROL PANEL
15 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
17 HEATING ELEMENTS (10E)
19 HEATING ELEMENTS (15E)
21 WATER AND DRAIN
23 TILT MODULE
25 BASKET LIFT

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 3 - F-43413 (February 2024)



PANELS (10E)

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 4 -



PANELS (10E)

ILLUS.
PL-61997

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978220 Lid Assy......................................................................................................................................1
2 00-978225 Cover - Hinge (RH).....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978230 Panel (RH)..................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978231 Panel (LH)..................................................................................................................................1
5 00-978234 Panel - Front...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978228 Cover - Utility..............................................................................................................................1
7 00-978004 Leg.............................................................................................................................................4
8 00-978233 Panel - Control...........................................................................................................................1
9 00-978222 Overlay.......................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978034 Logo - Vulcan.............................................................................................................................1
11 00-978223 Cover - Hinge (LH).....................................................................................................................1
12 Pan - Braising.............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978232 Panel (Left Front).......................................................................................................................1
14 00-978224 Support - Spray Hose.................................................................................................................1
15 00-978039 Probe - Core...............................................................................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 5 - F-43413 (February 2024)



PANELS (15E)

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 6 -



PANELS (15E)

ILLUS.
PL-61996

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978221 Lid Assy......................................................................................................................................1
2 00-978225 Cover - Hinge (RH).....................................................................................................................1
3 00-978230 Panel (RH)..................................................................................................................................1
4 00-978231 Panel (LH)..................................................................................................................................1
5 00-978235 Panel - Front...............................................................................................................................1
6 00-978229 Cover - Flap Pan........................................................................................................................1
7 00-978004 Leg.............................................................................................................................................4
8 00-978233 Panel - Control...........................................................................................................................1
9 00-978222 Overlay.......................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978034 Logo - Vulcan.............................................................................................................................1
11 00-978223 Cover - Hinge (LH).....................................................................................................................1
12 00-978227 Pan - Braising.............................................................................................................................1
13 00-978232 Panel (Left Front).......................................................................................................................1
14 00-978224 Support - Spray Hose.................................................................................................................1
15 00-977092 Probe - Core...............................................................................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 7 - F-43413 (February 2024)



LID (10E)

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 8 -



LID (10E)

ILLUS.
PL-61999

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978239 Gasket - Lid................................................................................................................................1
2 00-978238 Microswitch (230 V.) (Lid)...........................................................................................................1
3 00-978245 Screw M5 x 25 Hex.................................................................................................................AR
4 00-978243 Spring.........................................................................................................................................2
5 00-978241 Plate...........................................................................................................................................1
6 00-978244 Screw M6 x 20 Hex....................................................................................................................2
7 00-978237 Rod - Threaded..........................................................................................................................1
8 00-977361 Spacer........................................................................................................................................1
9 00-977362 Spacer........................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978073 Nut M5 (SST)..........................................................................................................................AR
11 00-978236 Pin - Lid......................................................................................................................................1
12 00-978242 Block - Bearing...........................................................................................................................2
13 00-978249 Plate - Lid Bearing......................................................................................................................1
14 00-978247 Screw M8 x 70 Hex....................................................................................................................2

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 9 - F-43413 (February 2024)



LID (15E)

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 10 -



LID (15E)

ILLUS.
PL-61998

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-978240 Gasket - Lid................................................................................................................................1
2 00-978238 Microswitch (230 V.) (Lid)...........................................................................................................1
3 00-978245 Screw M5 x 25 Hex.................................................................................................................AR
4 00-978243 Spring.........................................................................................................................................3
5 00-978248 Plate...........................................................................................................................................1
6 00-978244 Screw M6 x 20 Hex....................................................................................................................2
7 00-978237 Rod - Threaded..........................................................................................................................1
8 00-977361 Spacer........................................................................................................................................1
9 00-977362 Spacer........................................................................................................................................1

10 00-978073 Nut M5 (SST)..........................................................................................................................AR
11 00-978236 Pin - Lid......................................................................................................................................1
12 00-978242 Block - Bearing...........................................................................................................................2
13 00-978249 Plate - Lid Bearing......................................................................................................................1
14 00-978247 Screw M8 x 70 Hex....................................................................................................................2

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 11 - F-43413 (February 2024)



CONTROL PANEL

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 12 -



CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS.
PL-62000

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-977365 Bezel - Touchscreen..................................................................................................................1
2 00-977369 Gasket - Touchscreen................................................................................................................1
3 00-977366 Cable - Touchscreen..................................................................................................................1
4 00-977367 Encoder - Control Panel.............................................................................................................1
5 00-977374 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................1
6 00-977194 Spring.........................................................................................................................................2
7 00-977372 Screw M3 x 25............................................................................................................................2
8 00-978048 Grommet....................................................................................................................................2
9 00-977373 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................1

10 00-965644 Screw M4 x 8..............................................................................................................................9
11 00-977364 Touchscreen Assy. (Incls. Items 12 & 13)..................................................................................1
12 00-978019 Screen - Fastpad 2.....................................................................................................................1
13 00-977334 Speaker......................................................................................................................................1
14 00-977363 Kit - Knob....................................................................................................................................1
15 00-978038 Extension - USB.........................................................................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 13 - F-43413 (February 2024)



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 14 -



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

ILLUS.
PL-62001

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-977380 Block - Terminal (3 Pole, 10 Amp., 400 V.)................................................................................1
2 00-978053 Transformer................................................................................................................................1
3 00-965604 Cover - Electrical Components...................................................................................................1
4 00-965654 Grommet....................................................................................................................................3
5 00-977384 Block - Junction..........................................................................................................................1
6 00-977237 Block - Terminal.........................................................................................................................5
7 00-977224 Block - Terminal.........................................................................................................................2
8 00-978068 Block - Terminal.........................................................................................................................1
9 00-978067 Block - Terminal.........................................................................................................................4

10 00-978058 Holder - Fuse..............................................................................................................................2
11 00-977389 Supply - Power (Switching)........................................................................................................1
12 00-977231 CEM Filter..................................................................................................................................1
13 00-977386 Nut - Lock...................................................................................................................................1
14 00-977385 Relief - Strain..............................................................................................................................1
15 00-977387 Gasket........................................................................................................................................1
16 00-965603 Enclosure - Electrical..................................................................................................................1
17 00-965654 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
18 00-965611 Reducer - Knockout....................................................................................................................1
19 00-977399 Rail - DIN....................................................................................................................................1
20 00-978052 Terminal Block............................................................................................................................3
21 00-978069 Terminal Block............................................................................................................................1
22 00-978063 Contactor - (50 Amp.) (230 V.) (50/60 Hz.) (480 V. Units).........................................................1
23 00-978065 Contactor - (230 V.) (50/60 Hz.) (208/240 V. Units)...................................................................1
24 00-978066 Filter - EMI..................................................................................................................................1
25 00-978061 Contactor (25 Amp.) (230 V.) (50/60 Hz.) (480 V. Units)...........................................................1
26 00-977007 Contactor 230V, 25 Amp. (240 V. Units)....................................................................................1
27 00-977375 Contactor (40 Amp.) (230 V.) (50/60 Hz.) (208 V. Units)...........................................................1
28 00-977008 Filter - EMI..................................................................................................................................1
29 00-978045 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
30 00-977028 Board - Relay.............................................................................................................................1
31 00-977024 Fuse (3.15 Amp).........................................................................................................................1
32 00-977009 Fuse - Ultra Fast (0.2 Amp)........................................................................................................1
33 00-977011 Fuse - Slow Blow (1 Amp)..........................................................................................................1
34 Board - Input...............................................................................................................................1
35 00-977390 Touchscreen Power Assy. (Incls. Items 30 thru 34)...................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 15 - F-43413 (February 2024)



HEATING  ELEMENTS (10E)

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 16 -



HEATING  ELEMENTS (10E)

ILLUS.
PL-62003

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-977378 Element - Heating (208 V.).........................................................................................................6
2 00-977379 Element - Heating (277 V.).........................................................................................................6
3 00-965606 Cover - Heating Elements.......................................................................................................AR
4 00-977392 Kit - Insulation.............................................................................................................................1
5 00-977398 Nut M8 (SST)..........................................................................................................................AR
6 00-977394 Standoff......................................................................................................................................4
7 00-965607 Cover - Heating Element............................................................................................................1
8 00-977376 Probe..........................................................................................................................................1
9 00-965601 Flange - Probe............................................................................................................................1

10 00-977397 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................1
11 00-978048 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
12 00-977393 Insulation - Probe.......................................................................................................................1
13 00-965602 Cover - Probe.............................................................................................................................1
14 00-977015 Thermostat - High Limit..............................................................................................................2
15 00-965614 Support - Thermostat.................................................................................................................2
16 00-965601 Flange - Probe............................................................................................................................2
17 00-977397 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................2
18 00-977377 Probe..........................................................................................................................................2
19 00-965613 Cover - Well Bottom...................................................................................................................1
20 00-965615 Support - Fan.............................................................................................................................2
21 00-977019 Fan - Cooling..............................................................................................................................2

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 17 - F-43413 (February 2024)



HEATING  ELEMENTS (15E)

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 18 -



HEATING  ELEMENTS (15E)

ILLUS.
PL-62002

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-977378 Element - Heating (208 V.).........................................................................................................9
2 00-977379 Element - Heating (277 V.).........................................................................................................9
3 00-965606 Cover - Heating Elements.......................................................................................................AR
4 00-977392 Kit - Insulation.............................................................................................................................1
5 00-977398 Nut M8 (SST)..........................................................................................................................AR
6 00-977394 Standoff......................................................................................................................................4
7 00-965607 Cover - Heating Element............................................................................................................1
8 00-977376 Probe..........................................................................................................................................1
9 00-965601 Flange - Probe............................................................................................................................1

10 00-977397 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................1
11 00-978048 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
12 00-977393 Insulation - Probe.......................................................................................................................1
13 00-965602 Cover - Probe.............................................................................................................................1
14 00-977015 Thermostat - High Limit..............................................................................................................3
15 00-965614 Support - Thermostat.................................................................................................................3
16 00-965601 Flange - Probe............................................................................................................................3
17 00-977397 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................3
18 00-977377 Probe..........................................................................................................................................3
19 00-965613 Cover - Well Bottom...................................................................................................................1
20 00-965615 Support - Fan.............................................................................................................................2
21 00-977019 Fan - Cooling..............................................................................................................................2

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 19 - F-43413 (February 2024)



WATER  AND DRAIN

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 20 -



WATER  AND DRAIN

ILLUS.
PL-62006

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-965633 Clamp - Hose..........................................................................................................................AR
2 00-978078 Tube...........................................................................................................................................1
3 00-965616 Box - Drain.................................................................................................................................1
4 00-965640 Tube - Drain...............................................................................................................................1
5 00-965635 Clamp - Hose.............................................................................................................................1
6 00-965617 Kit - Drain Valve (Incls. Item 7)...................................................................................................1
7 00-965639 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
8 00-965637 Seal - Drain Cap.........................................................................................................................1
9 00-965645 Cap - Drain.................................................................................................................................1

10 00-965624 Manifold......................................................................................................................................1
11 00-965619 Valve..........................................................................................................................................1
12 00-965618 Valve..........................................................................................................................................1
13 00-977277 Clamp......................................................................................................................................AR
14 00-965641 Seal.........................................................................................................................................AR
15 00-965625 Meter - Flow...............................................................................................................................1
16 00-977246 Hose (Sold by the Foot)..........................................................................................................AR
17 00-977283 Straight Plastic Cover Connector Nut 3/4 x 10...........................................................................1
18 00-965626 Regulator - Pressure..................................................................................................................1
19 00-965624 Manifold...................................................................................................................................AR
20 00-965646 Enclosure - Water Connection...................................................................................................1
21 00-965647 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................1
22 00-965628 Kit - Spray Hose.........................................................................................................................1
23 00-965638 O-Ring........................................................................................................................................1
24 00-965644 Screw M4 x 8..............................................................................................................................2
25 00-965643 Spout - Fill..................................................................................................................................1
26 00-965622 Screen - Water Spout.................................................................................................................1
27 00-965642 Slide - Fill Spout.........................................................................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 21 - F-43413 (February 2024)



TILT MODULE

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 22 -



TILT MODULE

ILLUS.
PL-62004

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-965653 Microswitch.................................................................................................................................1
2 00-965662 Mount - Switch............................................................................................................................2
3 00-965648 Switch Assy. (Incls. Items 1 & 2)................................................................................................1
4 00-965659 Washer - Retaining.....................................................................................................................2
5 00-965660 Pin - Clevis.................................................................................................................................1
6 00-965657 Nut M8 (SST)..........................................................................................................................AR
7 00-977287 Washer M8..............................................................................................................................AR
8 00-978244 Screw M6 x 20 Hex.................................................................................................................AR
9 00-965655 Screw Shoulder.......................................................................................................................AR

10 00-978045 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
11 00-965664 Mount.........................................................................................................................................1
12 00-965658 Set Screw M8 x 25.....................................................................................................................1
13 00-965652 Switch.........................................................................................................................................2
14 00-965651 Switch - Rotary...........................................................................................................................1
15 00-978050 Screw TH5 x 20 (SST)............................................................................................................AR
16 00-977388 Grommet....................................................................................................................................1
17 00-965663 Plate...........................................................................................................................................1
18 00-965661 Bushing......................................................................................................................................1
19 00-965656 Sleeve - Bushing........................................................................................................................1
20 00-965650 Kit - Actuator (Incls. Item 19)......................................................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 23 - F-43413 (February 2024)



BASKET LIFT

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43413 (February 2024) - 24 -



BASKET LIFT

ILLUS.
PL-62005

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-965672 Arm - Basket Lift (10E)...............................................................................................................1
2 00-965673 Arm - Basket Lift (15E)...............................................................................................................1
3 00-965677 Sleeve - Bearing.........................................................................................................................2
4 00-965676 Mount - Bearing..........................................................................................................................2
5 00-965675 Bearing - Lift Arm.......................................................................................................................1
6 00-965683 Plate - Switch.............................................................................................................................1
7 00-978247 Screw M8 x 70 Hex....................................................................................................................2
8 00-977223 Stainless Flared Base Nut M4 x 10 ISO 7380-2......................................................................AR
9 00-965684 Support - Switch.........................................................................................................................1

10 00-977006 Reed Switch (Lift Arm)...............................................................................................................1
11 00-965682 Arm - Pivot..................................................................................................................................1
12 00-965679 Screw M6 x 10............................................................................................................................3
13 00-965685 Support - Lift Actuator................................................................................................................1
14 00-965686 Support - Lift Actuator................................................................................................................1
15 00-965659 Washer - Retaining.....................................................................................................................4
16 00-965681 Pin - Clevis.................................................................................................................................2
17 00-965674 Kit - Actuator...............................................................................................................................1

PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 25 - F-43413 (February 2024)



PRECISION PAN TILT SKILLET (BRAISING PAN - V1) REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43413 FEBRUARY 2024 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


